
Spring 2020 WEEK 5 

WB: Monday 3rd February 

Your Weekly 

Weekly  Achiever 
 

Class 1:  Brandon 

Class 2:  Curtis 

Class 3:  Joshua 

Class 4:  Malina 

House Points 
  
Ruby  1255 

Amber  2035 

Sapphire  1454       

Emerald  1746 

SPORTS  NEWS 

The Year 3/4 match against South Molton United Primary resulted in a win for the federation, with a final 

score of 5-2 Well done to the team! 

The next match is the rescheduled Year 5/6 fixture against North Molton Primary on Monday 10th Feb. (so 

no after school club on Monday).  Thank you to the parents for help with transport. 

PTA NEWS 

Thank you to all families and friends that came and supported the Quiz night.  It was a great event with 

the total raised was £660. The next event is the Big Breakfast to be held in the village hall on Saturday 

29th February and any donations of non-perishable items (e.g. a box of cereal, a small bottle of ketchup/

brown sauce or a 1 litre bottle of fruit juice) would be greatly appreciated. Please give any donations to the 

school office by Friday 14th February. Thank you.  

ANSTEY PTA DISCO 

The Anstey PTA are organising a school disco for Saturday 15th February (see overleaf) to which children 

from Bishops Nympton are warmly invited.   It will be held at the Hall in Yeo Mill from 5-7pm with disco, 

buffet tea and games. Cost will be £3.50 per child (£10 for a larger family).  Although payment can be 

made on the day, please remember to book your places so that organisers have an idea of numbers.   

PRIMARY SPORTS HOLIDAY CLUB 

Our Sports provider, Primary Sports, is again offering an activity day during half term.  This will be on 

Monday 17th Feb and booking is required (form sent previously or available from the office).  This proved 

very popular last time it was offered, so please sign up as soon as possible if you are interested. 

EXMOOR CHALLENGE 

We are again entering teams into the Exmoor Challenge which, this year, is being held on Sat 2nd May.  

You will hopefully have seen details of our practice walks in the letter that was sent last week, and these 

are also detailed below.  Although the actual challenge is only open to those in Year 6, all Junior children 

and families are welcome to join us on the practice walks.  We will also be holding another Hawkridge 

Hike during the Easter holidays, and all children and families will be welcome to join Mr Gurney.  This 

event was very popular last year, and full details will follow shortly. 

March Cont’d 

Wed 11th - Fri 13th  Heatree Residential (Years 4 & 5) 

Wed 18th   Celebration Assembly, Pop-Up Café and Bake off 

Sat 21st   Exmoor Challenge Practice 2 

Wed 25th  Governors meeting, E Anstey, 6.15 

Fri 27th    Easter Assembly and Family Lunch 

Fri 27th    Last day of term 

Easter Holiday 

Monday 30th March - Tuesday 14th April 

Sat  4th April  Hawkridge Hike (during Easter holiday) 

Wed 15th April   Children Return to School  

February 

Mon 10th  Football v NMPS Yrs 5/6 (selected pupils) 

Sat 15th   Anstey PTA Valentines Disco, Yeo Mill Village Hall 

Mon 17th - Fri 21st  Half Term (sports camp on Mon 17th Feb) 

Tues 25th   Rec & Yr 6 Height and Weight Measurement 

Thurs 27th   Open Afternoon 

Sat 29th   PTA Big Breakfast 

March 

Tues 3rd   Parent Consultations 

Wed 4th   Cross Country at Bishops Nympton 

Thu 5th   World Book Day 

Sat 7th   Exmoor Challenge Practice 1 

FUTURE DATES & EVENTS 

These are subject to change and additions, so please keep checking 

Website: www.bishopsnympton-primary.devon.sch.uk - Email: bishopsnympton@exmoorlink.org  

School Blog: www.bishopsnympton.edublogs.org 

TERM DATES 

Summer 2020 

Wed 15th April to Wed 22nd July 

May Day Holiday: Fri 8th May 

Half-term: Mon 25th May to Fri 29th May 

Non-pupil days: Tues 14th April and Thurs 23rd July 

Autumn 2020 

Mon 7th September to Thurs 17th December 

Half term: Mon 26th to Fri 30th October 

Non-pupil days: Thurs 3rd, Fri 4th Sept, Fri 18th Dec 

Spring 2021 

Tues 5th Jan to Thurs 1st April 

Half term: Mon 15th to Fri 19th Feb 

Non-pupil day: Mon 4th Jan 

Summer 2021 

Tues 20th April to Fri 23rd July 

Half term: Mon 31st May to Fri 4th June 

FUNDRAISER FOR  

AUSTRALIAN WILDLIFE 

Sunday 16th February, 3.00pm 

Tea, coffee, cakes made by Anstey WI 

Crafts, games, raffle 

Anstey Village Hall, Yeo Mill 

EX36 3NU 

Come along, enjoy the fun and support 

The Animal Rescue Co-operative who 

are feeding and caring for rescued  

animals in Australia  

https://mkc.org.au  



THIS SUNDAY,  

FEBRUARY 9th 

 

WILL BE IN THE PARISH HALL 

YOU ARE INVITED TO BREAKFAST AT 

9.30 AM      

FOLLOWED BY  

A TIME OF WORSHIP FOR ALL THE FAMILY  

WITH LOTS OF ACTIVITIES FOR CHILDREN 

CONTACT ALASTAIR, TEAM VICAR –  

01769 551784 

 


